TOWN OF BABYLON
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995
DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 15, 1994

SURPLUS APPLIED

ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

23,335,075.00
2,124,818.00
0.00
2,128,784.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
1,277,425.00
233,639.00
15,391,393.00
12,542,392.00

12,351,247.00
982,126.00
0.00
8,470,551.00

9,281,887.00
765,000.00
104,665.00
0.00
1,487,213.00
22,790,630.00
6,307,220.00

FUND APPROPRIATION
General Fund $ 35,686,322.00
General Fund-Part Town $ 3,106,944.00
Highway-Town Wide $ 0.00
Highway-Outside Village $ 10,599,335.00
OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:

Fire Protection Districts $ 9,281,887.00
Ambulance District $ 765,000.00
Water Supply Districts $ 104,665.00
E.F.W.D. $ 1,277,425.00
Special Lighting District $ 1,720,852.00
Garbage Improvement Area $ 38,182,023.00
Commercial Garbage Dist. $ 18,849,612.00
TOTALS $ 119,574,065.00

57,033,526.00

62,540,539.00

TOWN OF BROOKHAVEN
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995
DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 4, 1994

ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

70,512,656.00
5,429,500.00
2,163,000.00
7,575,000.00

1,970,000.00
600.00
803,000.00
11,440.00
624,000.00
15,858.00
518,934.00
1,200.00
12,300.00
57,300.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

18,206,545.00
2,031,718.00
7,402,000.00
16,271,000.00

0.00
747,630.00
2,969,100.00
63,500.00
22,877,000.00
0.00
592,100.00
595,400.00
24,000.00
3,111,084.00
204,318.00
417,256,245.97
33,700,798.60
10,113.86
21,697.50
40,558.15

FUND APPROPRIATION
General Fund $ 88,719,201.00
General Fund-Part Town $ 7,461,218.00
Highway-Town Wide $ 9,565,000.00
Highway-Outside Village $ 23,846,000.00
OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:

IRS Enterprise Fund $ 1,970,000.00
Fire Protection $ 748,230.00
Lighting $ 3,772,100.00
Parks $ 74,940.00
Refuse & Garbage $ 23,501,000.00
Sewer $ 15,858.00
Water $ 1,111,034.00
Erosion Control $ 596,600.00
Docks $ 36,300.00
Ambulance $ 3,168,384.00
Joint Refuse & Garbage $ 204,318.00
School $ 417,256,245.97
Fire $ 33,700,798.60
Unpaid Water Rents $ 10,113.86
Removal Unsafe Struct. $ 21,697.50
Clean-Up of Premises $ 40,558.15
TOTALS $ 615,819,597.08

89,694,788.00

526,124,809.08




TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995

DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 18, 1994

FUND

APPROPRIATION

ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

General Fund

General Fund-Part Town
Highway-Town Wide
Highway-Outside Village

OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
School Districts

Library Districts

Fire Districts

Fire Protection Districts

Lighting Districts

Sewer Districts

Water District

Recycling & Solid Waste

Special Assessment Districts

TOTALS

TOWN OF HUNTINGTON
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995

DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 17, 1994

FUND

R T N N

I N T T T 2 N 2

*

11,609,234.00
7,715,890.00
0.00
3,163,614.00

39,864,721.49
675,003.74
1,835,548.00
1,345,169.86
188,690.00
530,176.00
8,900.00
4,210,699.00
20,906.00

3,667,893.00
602,468.00
0.00
334,853.00

11,388,093.79
0.00

0.00

0.00

2,080.00
230,250.00
70.00
1,621,000.00
0.00

7,941,341.00
7,113,422.00

0.00
2,828,761.00

28,476,627.70
675,003.74
1,835,548.00
1,345,169.86
186,610.00
299,926.00
8,830.00
2,589,699.00
20,906.00

71,168,552.09

17,846,707.79

53,321,844.30

APPROPRIATION

ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

General Fund

General Fund-Part Town
Highway-Town Wide
Highway-Outside Village

OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:

School Districts

Library Districts

Fire Districts

Special Districts:
Streetlighting District
Consolidated Refuse District
Dix Hills Water District
Crab Meadow Water District
Huntington Sewer District
Centerport Sewer District
Huntington Waste Water District
Commack Ambulance District
Huntington Community Ambulance
Fire Protection District #1
Town Board of Trustees
Greenlawn Water District
South Huntington Water District
Business Improvement District

Enterprise Funds:

B R N N Y

H B W

B I N N O T T - M 2 N o N N N N Y

70,649,852.00
5,764,591.00
0.00
21,337,804.00

271,942,578.00
15,166,795.00
14,272,808.70

2,810,637.00
20,698,798.00
3,507,716.00
16,575.00
2,280,843.00
138,483.00
724,930.00
195,704.00
875,716.00
682,001.00
177,786.00
2,688,424.00
3,974,211.00
75,500.00

38,567,010.00
2,656,239.00
0.00
932,055.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

117,500.00
(2,544,088.00)
1,561,200.00
8,075.00
248,301.00
(2,180.00)
724,930.00
1,500.00
8,600.00
155,000.00
177,786.00
1,588,424.00
1,755,000.00
0.00

32,082,842.00
3,108,352.00
0.00
20,405,749.00

271,942,578.00
15,166,795.00
14,272,808.70

2,693,137.00
23,242,886.00
1,946,516.00
8,500.00
2,032,542.00
140,663.00
0.00
194,204.00
867,116.00
527,001.00
0.00
1,100,000.00
2,219,211.00
75,500.00



Dix Hills Park Complex
Marinas & Docks
Crab Meadow Golf Course
Rifle Range
Unpaid Water Bills:
Dix Hills Water District
Greenlawn Water District
South Huntington Water District
Unpaid Property Clean-Up
Unpaid Demolition

R T R N

R SR R N S N Y

TOTALS $

TOWN OF ISLIP
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995
DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 1994

1,653,800.00
316,050.00
850,585.00
223,000.00

91,287.68
75,244.70
67,445.76
17,036.77
15,800.00

1,653,800.00
316,050.00
850,585.00
223,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

91,287.68
75,244.70
67,445.76
17,036.77
15,800.00

441,292,002.61

48,998,787.00

392,293,215.61

LESS LESS AMOUNT TO
ESTIMATED UNEXPENDED BE RAISED

FUND APPROPRIATIONS REVENUES BALANCE BY TAXES
General Fund $ 78,410,263.00 36,212,000.00 9,700,000.00 32,498,263.00
General Fund-Part Town $ 8,908,667.00 4,360,000.00 1,442,600.00 3,106,067.00
Highway:

Road Imp/Repair $ 10,713,773.00 820,000.00 2,721,600.00 7,172,173.00

Bridges $ 600.00 100.00 500.00 0.00

Machinery $ 400,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 340,000.00

Snow & Misc. $ 1,250,000.00 50,000.00 300,000.00 900,000.00
OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
Joint Garbage $ 108,003.00 500.00 0.00 107,503.00
Special Assessment $ 2,409.00 100.00 0.00 2,309.00
Ambulance $ 2,935,904.00 57,000.00 6,050.00 2,872,854.00
Fire Protection $ 1,127,580.00 9,100.00 10,400.00 1,108,080.00
Street Lighting $ 3,530,919.00 80,000.00 200,000.00 3,250,919.00
Fair Harbor Dock $ 6,647.00 100.00 800.00 5,747.00
Fair Harbor Dunewood $ 26,514.00 800.00 3,500.00 22,214.00
Bay Towne Drainage $ 8,337.00 400.00 3,100.00 4,837.00
Bay Towne Snow $ 2,118.00 300.00 800.00 1,018.00
Lonelyville Erosion Control $ 78,300.00 78,300.00 0.00 0.00
Fair Harbor Erosion Control $ 217,529.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 207,529.00
Fehr Way Drainage $ 71,611.00 1,500.00 18,000.00 52,111.00
B.S. Business Improvement $ 83,117.00 1,200.00 2,000.00 79,917.00
Atlantique Erosion Control $ 12,444.00 100.00 0.00 12,344.00
Dunewood Erosion Control $ 37,522.00 100.00 0.00 37,422.00
Seaview Erosion Control $ 184,121.00 500.00 0.00 183,621.00
Lifeguard District $ 275,039.00 5,000.00 0.00 270,039.00
Solid Waste $ 30,694,142.00 350,000.00 1,465,360.00 28,878,782.00
Water $ 3,769,807.00 1,339,050.00 425,950.00 2,004,807.00
General Liability $ 1,870,000.00 1,870,000.00 0.00 0.00
Workmans Compensation $ 3,250,000.00 3,250,000.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS

*

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995

147,975,366.00

48,501,150.00

16,355,660.00

83,118,556.00




DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED:

November 15, 1994

SURPLUS APPLIED
ESTIMATED
FUND APPROPRIATION REVENUES TAX LEVY
General Fund $ 15,042,030.00 2,812,240.00 12,229,790.00
General Fund-Part Town $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Highway-Town Wide $ 2,746,670.00 470,000.00 2,276,670.00
Highway-Outside Village $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
Parking Meter Fund $ 19,800.00 19,800.00 0.00
Ambulance Fund $ 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
Police Athletic League Fund $ 20,750.00 20,750.00 0.00
Teen Center Fund $ 11,750.00 11,750.00 0.00
Recreation Program Fund $ 191,728.00 191,728.00 0.00
Nutrition Site Council Fund $ 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
D.A.R.E. Program Fund $ 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00
Child Care Center Building Fund $ 21,000.00 21,000.00 0.00
Water District $ 2,885,355.00 1,615,300.00 1,270,055.00
Water Repair & Maintenance $ 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
Sewer District $ 1,003,864.00 185,000.00 818,864.00
Refuse & Garbage Collection Dist. $ 4,433,886.54 3,062,870.00 1,371,016.54
Street Lighting District $ 606,450.00 6,500.00 599,950.00
Public Parking District $ 429,005.00 7,000.00 422,005.00
Business Improvement District $ 112,421.00 2,000.00 110,421.00
Worker's Compensation Fund $ 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00
Youth Services Capital Project $ 45,360.00 45,360.00 0.00
Risk Retention Reserve Fund $ 65,500.00 65,500.00 0.00
Unemployment Insurance Reserve $ 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00
Public Parking Debt Service $ 201,705.00 201,705.00 0.00
Sewer District Debt Service $ 14,450.00 14,450.00 0.00
Water District Debt Service $ 1,363,605.00 1,363,605.00 0.00
General Fund Debt Service $ 1,519,035.00 1,519,035.00 0.00
Scavenger Waste Debt Service $ 133,426.00 1,000.00 132,426.00
Local St. & Highway Impr. Cap. Project $ 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00
Municipal Fuel Fund $ 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00
Municipal Garage Fund $ 154,850.00 154,850.00 0.00
Joint Scavenger Waste District $ 669,834.00 669,834.00 0.00
TOTALS $ 32,108,974.54 12,877,777.00 19,231,197.54
TOWN OF SHELTER ISLAND
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995
DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 18, 1994
ESTIMATED
FUND APPROPRIATION REVENUES TAX LEVY
General Fund $ 2,493,545.00 544,049.00 1,809,496.00
General Fund-Part Town $ 153,140.00 18,000.00 95,140.00
Highway-Town Wide $ 436,775.00 9,500.00 412,275.00
Highway-Outside Village $ 275,000.00 63,000.00 212,000.00
OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
Debt Service $ 22,815.00 0.00 22,815.00



SI Fire District

SIH Fire District
Community Development
Wastewater District

TOTALS

TOWN OF SMITHTOWN
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995

DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 19, 1994

FUND

General Fund

General Fund-Part Town
Highway-Town Wide
Highway-Outside Village

OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
Community Development

Community Development- Ex. Hous.
Community Development-Ex. Hous. Vouch.
Street Lighting District

Arterial Highways District

Solid Waste District

Commack Ambulance District

Hauppauge Ambulance District

Smithtown Landing Country Club

On/Off Ramp District

Smithtown Water District

St. James Water District

Birchcroft Colony Water District

1987 Water Supply District

1989 Water Supply District

TOTALS

TOWN OF SOUTHAMPTON
SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995

$ 352,750.00 20,000.00 332,750.00
$ 77,400.00 0.00 77,400.00
$ 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00
$ 28,800.00 0.00 28,800.00
$ 3,862,225.00 676,549.00 2,990,676.00
ESTIMATED
APPROPRIATION REVENUES TAX LEVY
$ 34,045,183.00 16,980,199.00 17,064,984.00
$ 3,354,346.00 1,734,940.00 1,619,406.00
$ 8,071,496.00 822,576.00 7,248,920.00
$ 6,454,789.00 227,085.00 6,227,704.00
$ 740,112.00 740,112.00 0.00
$ 403,645.00 403,645.00 0.00
$ 297,154.00 297,154.00 0.00
$ 648,433.00 43,920.00 604,513.00
$ 730,322.00 12,545.00 717,777.00
$ 11,013,712.00 3,733,002.00 7,280,710.00
$ 270,035.00 1,268.00 268,767.00
$ 136,381.00 8,933.00 127,448.00
$ 489,257.00 431,741.00 57,516.00
$ 168,456.00 4,940.00 163,516.00
$ 1,315,237.00 1,243,274.00 71,963.00
$ 751,382.00 706,898.00 44,484.00
$ 7,800.00 350.00 7,450.00
$ 19,000.00 1,130.00 17,870.00
$ 6,500.00 2,179.00 4,321.00
$ 68,923,240.00 27,395,891.00 41,527,349.00

DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 20, 1994

FUND

APPROPRIATION

ESTIMATED
REVENUES

TAX LEVY

General Fund

General Fund-Part Town
Highway-Town Wide
Highway-Outside Village

OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:
Police-Part Town

Special Assessment-Roads

Ambulance Districts

Hampton Bays Water

Riverside Water

17,844,359.00
1,567,387.00
0.00
5,100,182.00

B R N N Y

10,160,947.00
121,013.89
889,095.00
1,861,015.00
386,983.00

R T S S N Y

7,978,240.00
1,133,000.00
0.00
700,000.00

1,870,000.00
0.00
30,000.00
809,000.00
248,000.00

9,866,119.00
434,387.00
0.00
4,400,182.00

8,290,947.00
121,013.89
859,095.00
1,052,015.00
138,983.00



Fire Protection Districts
Lighting Districts
Hampton Bays Parking
Bridgehampton Park Distr.

TOTALS

TOWN OF SOUTHOLD

SUMMARY OF TOWN BUDGET FOR YEAR 1995

DATE TOWN BUDGET ADOPTED: November 16, 1994

FUND

General Fund
General Fund-Part Town
Highway-Town Wide

Highway-Outside Village

OTHER FUNDS AND SPECIAL DISTRICTS:

Community Development
East-West Fire Protection
Fishers Island Ferry

Southold Shores Road Improvement
West Creek Road Improvement
Shorecrest @ Arshamomaque Rd. Impr.

Solid Waste Management
Southold Waste Water
Fishers Island Sewer
West Greenport Water
F.I. Garbage & Refuse
Orient Mosquito
Park Districts:
Orient-East Marion
Southold
Cutchogue-New Suffolk
Mattituck
Fire Districts:
Fishers Island
Orient
East Marion
Southold
Cutchoque
Mattituck
School Districts:
Fishers Island UFSD
Oysterponds UFSD
Greenport UFSD
Southold UFSD
New Suffolk Common

Mattituck-Cutchogue UFSD

Laurel Common

Laurel Common-Riverhead Share

TOTALS

$ 907,736.41 0.00 907,736.41
$ 241,100.00 29,300.00 211,800.00
$ 155,000.00 0.00 155,000.00
$ 200,000.00 0.00 200,000.00
$ 39,434,818.30 12,797,540.00 26,637,278.30
ESTIMATED
APPROPRIATION REVENUES TAX LEVY
$ 10,743,849.00 2,064,655.00 8,679,194.00
$ 754,881.00 502,648.00 252,233.00
$ 1,073,800.00 42,700.00 1,031,100.00
$ 1,884,000.00 485,300.00 1,398,700.00
$ 163,000.00 163,000.00 0.00
$ 238,470.00 9,900.00 228,570.00
$ 1,322,050.00 1,122,050.00 200,000.00
$ 7,450.00 0.00 7,450.00
$ 8,755.00 0.00 8,755.00
$ 13,700.00 0.00 13,700.00
$ 2,561,765.00 1,807,100.00 754,665.00
$ 398,000.00 204,100.00 193,900.00
$ 17,700.00 17,700.00 0.00
$ 0.00 0.00 0.00
$ 335,500.00 0.00 335,500.00
$ 30,000.00 0.00 30,000.00
$ 16,000.00 0.00 16,000.00
$ 107,000.00 0.00 107,000.00
$ 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00
$ 190,510.00 21,800.00 168,710.00
$ 260,800.00 3,800.00 257,000.00
$ 297,000.00 27,000.00 270,000.00
$ 199,921.00 2,070.00 197,851.00
$ 853,000.00 16,000.00 837,000.00
$ 718,253.00 10,253.00 708,000.00
$ 624,234.00 0.00 624,234.00
$ 1,979,795.00 228,778.00 1,751,017.00
$ 2,711,646.00 375,327.00 2,336,319.00
$ 8,108,008.00 1,993,631.00 6,114,377.00
$ 9,493,750.00 509,935.00 8,983,815.00
$ 436,013.00 42,700.00 393,313.00
$ 13,579,230.00 1,771,252.00 11,807,978.00
$ 2,282,617.00 212,037.00 1,822,812.00
$ 0.00 0.00 247,768.00

*

61,460,697.00

11,633,736.00

49,826,961.00
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